
General $2,405,800

Capital Outlay $1,674,876

Special Education $618,972

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $1.493

Capital Outlay $1.229

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,206,129

$623,265

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$4,829,394Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $256,465,886

Owner Occupied $336,875,607

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $140,443,929

Total $733,785,422

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

11.5

32.9%

74.4

$47,005Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 760.794

9-12 312.434

786.333

335.724

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 1,126.555 1,182.312

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 1,201

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 75

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 16.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

59

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 192

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,132

Educational Funds $8,346

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 62.49

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,135.53

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

42

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.7

19.2

18.8

19.8

20.0
197

2020-2021 Profile of Lennox School District 41-4

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 53.326 60.254

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD  57039

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,854

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $1,158,700

Capital Projects $2,504,315

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,155,489

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,147,419

$97,252

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $18,827

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $343,795

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,884,510

County $36,901

State $4,449,568

Federal $508,180

Total $7,879,159

$2,261,455

$0

$0

$318,484

$1,272,271

$0

$623,265

$272,820

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,579,940 $2,168,356

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$306,579

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$684,426

$850,449

$382,176

$18,026

$20,622

$0

$315,386

$28,809

$0

$0

$861,862

$133,688

$397,712

$138,603

$41,134

$0

$1,183,017

$16,782

$312,822

$528,655

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$215,248 $2,186 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,004,438 $453,224 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,005,569

$137,434

$0

$736,510

$688,417

$146,643

$0

$363,701

$243,629

$267,404

$194,081

$0

$0

$219,519

$958,045

$30,930

$0

$177,027

$196,126

$36,607

$0

$100,472

$43,059

$93,034

$23,265

$13,920

$0

$28,137

$270,788

$94

$0

$85,597

$53,517

$16,574

$10,114

$407,432

$40,650

$32,501

$1,842

$0

$0

$62,063

$584,310

$2,918

$0

$87,539

$9,030

$4,518

$83,427

$130,316

$98,678

$355,957

$13,266

$0

$0

$92,194

$8,051

$0

$0

$14,042

$0

$0

$2,410,774

$401,408

$289,646

$28,809

$0

$0

$0

$75,569

$4,800

$0

$0

$2,045

$41,962

$13,092

$0

$54,333

$23,035

$20,718

$0

$4,907

$2,020,562

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lennox School District 41-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$806,751 $751,588

$7,672,874 $2,344,433 $1,822,121Total Expenditures

$7,002,907 $1,700,622 $981,173 $1,462,154 $3,228,299 $2,185,455


