as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Lennox School District 41-4

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD 57039

Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 192

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	1,201
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,132
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,135.53
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	75
Home School ADM	62.49
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	197
% Special Needs Students*	16.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.4%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	16.1
Number of Graduates	59

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,005
Avg Years of Experience	11.5
% with Advanced Degrees	32.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	74.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.8
Math	19.2
Reading	21.7
Science	19.8
Composite Score	20.0
Number Tested	42

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,854

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	53.326	60.254
KG-8	760.794	786.333
9-12	312.434	335.724
Total	1,126.555	1,182.312

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,346

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$4,829,394
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$623,265
General Aid*	\$4,206,129

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

733,785,422
140,443,929
336,875,607
256,465,886

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,405,800
Capital Outlay	\$1,674,876
Special Education	\$618,972
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$1.229
Bond Redemption	\$1,493

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$2,884,510	\$2,261,455	\$1,272,271	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$36,901	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$1,183,017
State	\$4,449,568	\$0	\$623,265	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$16,782
Federal	\$508,180	\$318,484	\$272,820	Food Service	Food Service \$806,751
Total	\$7,879,159	\$2,579,940	\$2,168,356	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$312.822

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$4,155,489	\$528,655	\$1,147,419			
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$97,252			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$684,426	\$20,622	\$397,712			
Administration Services	\$850,449	\$0	\$138,603			
Fiscal Services	\$215,248	\$2,186	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,004,438	\$453,224	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$382,176	\$315,386	\$41,134			
Other Support Services	\$18,026	\$28,809	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$18,827	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$861,862	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$343,795	\$133,688	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$7,672,874	\$2,344,433	\$1,822,121			

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,005,569	\$958,045	\$270,788	\$584,310	\$8,051	\$4,800
PK Instruction	\$137,434	\$30,930	\$94	\$2,918	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$736,510	\$177,027	\$85,597	\$87,539	\$14,042	\$2,045
Administration Services	\$688,417	\$196,126	\$53,517	\$9,030	\$0	\$41,962
Fiscal Services	\$146,643	\$36,607	\$16,574	\$4,518	\$0	\$13,092
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$10,114	\$83,427	\$2,410,774	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$363,701	\$100,472	\$407,432	\$130,316	\$401,408	\$54,333
Transportation Services	\$243,629	\$43,059	\$40,650	\$98,678	\$289,646	\$23,035
Other Support Services	\$267,404	\$93,034	\$32,501	\$355,957	\$28,809	\$20,718
Community Services	\$194,081	\$23,265	\$1,842	\$13,266	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$13,920	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,907
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,020,562
Co-Curricular	\$219,519	\$28,137	\$62,063	\$92,194	\$75,569	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$7,002,907	\$1,700,622	\$981,173	\$1,462,154	\$3,228,299	\$2,185,455

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.